
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2000 Women’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 14, 2000
Schiller Woods

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Juliann Szablewski Benet Academy 16:10
2 2 Ruth Swedler Benet Academy 16:16
3 Kristen Gabrys St Viator High School 16:33
4 3 Carly Duff Benet Academy 16:34
5 4 Teresa Tomala Joliet Catholic Academy 16:41
6 5 Katelyn Lowery Benet Academy 16:51
7 6 Valerie Passavanti Marian Catholic High School 17:04
8 7 Rachel Carroll Benet Academy 17:10
9 8 Lucy Vine Benet Academy 17:14

10 9 Lauren Parente Marian Catholic High School 17:17
11 10 Tia  Djondo Marian Catholic High School 17:17
12 11 Lauren Schaeflein Joliet Catholic Academy 17:32
13 12 Jill  Murphy Benet Academy 17:32
14 13 Sandy Polzi Joliet Catholic Academy 17:35
15  Elizabeth Mikel Fenwick High School 17:36
16 14 Katie  Kinsella Joliet Catholic Academy 18:22
17 15 Tiffany Russo Marian Catholic High School 18:26
18 Erin Dolan Fenwick High School 18:35
19 Tina Tzoumas Fenwick High School 18:36
20 16 Maureen Kleinick Marian Catholic High School 18:59
21 17 Lauren Bruni Marian Catholic High School 19:02
22 18 Sara Peters Joliet Catholic Academy 19:04
23 19 Mary Baczkowicz Marian Catholic High School 19:09
24 Maureen Mullen Fenwick High School 19:12
25 Teresa  Suchy Carmel High School 19:32
26 Stepahie Kolk St Viator High School 19:49
27 Andrea  Iwaniuk St Viator High School 19:55
28 20 Sammantha Foster Joliet Catholic Academy 25:54



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Juliann Szablewski Benet Academy 16:10
2 2 Ruth Swedler Benet Academy 16:16
4 3 Carly Duff Benet Academy 16:34
6 5 Katelyn Lowery Benet Academy 16:51
8 7 Rachel Carroll Benet Academy 17:10

Total 18
9 8 Lucy Vine Benet Academy 17:14

13 12 Jill  Murphy Benet Academy 17:32

Place Points Name School Time
25 Teresa Suchy Carmel High School 19:32

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
15  Elizabeth Mikel Fenwick High School 17:36
18 Erin  Dolan Fenwick High School 18:35
19 Tina Tzoumas Fenwick High School 18:36
24 Maureen Mullen Fenwick High School 19:12

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
5 4 Teresa Tomala Joliet Catholic Academy 16:41

12 11 Lauren Schaeflein Joliet Catholic Academy 17:32
14 13 Sandy Polzi Joliet Catholic Academy 17:35
16 14 Katie Kinsella Joliet Catholic Academy 18:22
22 18 Sara Peters Joliet Catholic Academy 19:04

Total 60
28 20 Sammantha Foster Joliet Catholic Academy 25:54

Place Points Name School Time
7 6 Valerie Passavanti Marian Catholic High School 17:04

10 9 Lauren Parente Marian Catholic High School 17:17
11 10 Tia Djondo Marian Catholic High School 17:17
17 15 Tiffany Russo Marian Catholic High School 18:26
20 16 Maureen Kleinick Marian Catholic High School 18:59

Total 56
21 17 Lauren Bruni Marian Catholic High School 19:02
23 19 Mary Baczkowicz Marian Catholic High School 19:09

Place Points Name School Time
3 Kristen Gabrys St Viator High School 16:33

26 Stephanie Kolk St Viator High School 19:49
27 Andrea Iwaniuk St Viator High School 19:55

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0


